100 www.grlgroup.com
DNESS2-S8□
Fuse for battery and battery
system Protection
Model No. and meaning
J: Contact plate type (flat type); L: Bolt connection type
N: Hook type; Q: Hook type (contactor turn 90°)
R: Bolt connection type (contactor turn 90°)

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS2-S8J-100
2 DC
1500V
100
250kA
1.7 8.5 53
DNESS2-S8J-125 125 3.6 17 63
DNESS2-S8J-160 160 6 30 80
DNESS2-S8J-200 200 12 52 90
DNESS2-S8J-250 250 23 105 103
DNESS2-S8J-315 315 40 210 106
DNESS2-S8J-350 350 52 273 126
DNESS2-S8J-400 400 80 309 133
DNESS2-S8J-450 450 105 345 140
DNESS2-S8J-500 500 154 493 153
DNESS2-S8J-550 550 205 878 168
DNESS2-S8J-630 630 273 1170 198
Note: The deviation range of the time
current curve is ± 10% of the current
Note: The deviation range of the truncated current
curve is ± 10% of the peak current

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS2-S8L-100
2 DC
1500V
100
250kA
1.7 8.5 53
DNESS2-S8L-125 125 3.6 17 63
DNESS2-S8L-160 160 6 30 80
DNESS2-S8L-200 200 12 52 90
DNESS2-S8L-250 250 23 105 103
DNESS2-S8L-315 315 40 210 106
DNESS2-S8L-350 350 52 273 126
DNESS2-S8L-400 400 80 309 133
DNESS2-S8L-450 450 105 345 140
DNESS2-S8L-500 500 154 493 153
DNESS2-S8L-550 550 205 878 168
DNESS2-S8L-630 630 273 1170 198
Note: The deviation range of the time
current curve is ± 10% of the current
Note: The deviation range of the truncated current
curve is ± 10% of the peak current

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS2-S8N-100
2 DC
1500V
100
250kA
1.7 8.5 53
DNESS2-S8N-125 125 3.6 17 63
DNESS2-S8N-160 160 6 30 80
DNESS2-S8N-200 200 12 52 90
DNESS2-S8N-250 250 23 105 103
DNESS2-S8N-315 315 40 210 106
DNESS2-S8N-350 350 52 273 126
DNESS2-S8N-400 400 80 309 133
DNESS2-S8N-450 450 105 345 140
DNESS2-S8N-500 500 154 493 153
DNESS2-S8N-550 550 205 878 168
DNESS2-S8N-630 630 273 1170 198
Note: The deviation range of the time
current curve is ± 10% of the current
Note: The deviation range of the truncated current
curve is ± 10% of the peak current

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS2-S8Q-100
2 DC
1500V
100
250kA
1.7 8.5 53
DNESS2-S8Q-125 125 3.6 17 63
DNESS2-S8Q-160 160 6 30 80
DNESS2-S8Q-200 200 12 52 90
DNESS2-S8Q-250 250 23 105 103
DNESS2-S8Q-315 315 40 210 106
DNESS2-S8Q-350 350 52 273 126
DNESS2-S8Q-400 400 80 309 133
DNESS2-S8Q-450 450 105 345 140
DNESS2-S8Q-500 500 154 493 153
DNESS2-S8Q-550 550 205 878 168
DNESS2-S8Q-630 630 273 1170 198
Note: The deviation range of the time
current curve is ± 10% of the current
Note: The deviation range of the truncated current
curve is ± 10% of the peak current

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS2-S8R-100
2 DC
1500V
100
250kA
1.7 8.5 53
DNESS2-S8R-125 125 3.6 17 63
DNESS2-S8R-160 160 6 30 80
DNESS2-S8R-200 200 12 52 90
DNESS2-S8R-250 250 23 105 103
DNESS2-S8R-315 315 40 210 106
DNESS2-S8R-350 350 52 273 126
DNESS2-S8R-400 400 80 309 133
DNESS2-S8R-450 450 105 345 140
DNESS2-S8R-500 500 154 493 153
DNESS2-S8R-550 550 205 878 168
DNESS2-S8R-630 630 273 1170 198
Installation method
Bolted connection type
Time-current characteristic curve
Cut-off current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS3-S8J-100
3 DC
1500V
100
250kA
2 9 55
DNESS3-S8J-125 125 3.6 16 68
DNESS3-S8J-160 160 6 26 85
DNESS3-S8J-200 200 10 43 102
DNESS3-S8J-250 250 17 64 113
DNESS3-S8J-315 315 28 107 132
DNESS3-S8J-350 350 37.2 177 146
DNESS3-S8J-400 400 62 253 153
DNESS3-S8J-450 450 77.5 291 164
DNESS3-S8J-500 500 129 485 188
DNESS3-S8J-550 550 184 693 200
DNESS3-S8J-630 630 230 990 215
DNESS3-S8J-700 700 328 1238 267
DNESS3-S8J-800 800 468 1768 298
DNESS3-S8J-900 900 667 2072 319
DNESS3-S8J-1000 1000 846 2590 340
Installation method
Bolted connection type
Time-current characteristic curve
Cut-off current characteristic curve

capacity kA
forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS3-S8L-100
3 DC 1500V
100
250kA
2 9 55
DNESS3-S8L-125 125 3.6 16 68
DNESS3-S8L-160 160 6 26 85
DNESS3-S8L-200 200 10 43 102
DNESS3-S8L-250 250 17 64 113
DNESS3-S8L-315 315 28 107 132
DNESS3-S8L-350 350 37.2 177 146
DNESS3-S8L-400 400 62 253 153
DNESS3-S8L-450 450 77.5 291 164
DNESS3-S8L-500 500 129 485 188
DNESS3-S8L-550 550 184 693 200
DNESS3-S8L-630 630 230 990 215
DNESS3-S8L-700 700 328 1238 267
DNESS3-S8L-800 800 468 1768 298
DNESS3-S8L-900 900 667 2072 319
DNESS3-S8L-1000 1000 846 2590 340
Installation method
Bolted connection type
Time-current characteristic curve
Cut-off current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS3-S8N-100
3 DC
1500V
100
250kA
2 9 55
DNESS3-S8N-125 125 3.6 16 68
DNESS3-S8N-160 160 6 26 85
DNESS3-S8N-200 200 10 43 102
DNESS3-S8N-250 250 17 64 113
DNESS3-S8N-315 315 28 107 132
DNESS3-S8N-350 350 37.2 177 146
DNESS3-S8N-400 400 62 253 153
DNESS3-S8N-450 450 77.5 291 164
DNESS3-S8N-500 500 129 485 188
DNESS3-S8N-550 550 184 693 200
DNESS3-S8N-630 630 230 990 215
DNESS3-S8N-700 700 328 1238 267
DNESS3-S8N-800 800 468 1768 298
DNESS3-S8N-900 900 667 2072 319
DNESS3-S8N-1000 1000 846 2590 340
Product parameter
Installation method
螺栓连接挂钩型
Time-current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS3-S8Q-100
3 DC
1500V
100
250kA
2 9 55
DNESS3-S8Q-125 125 3.6 16 68
DNESS3-S8Q-160 160 6 26 85
DNESS3-S8Q-200 200 10 43 102
DNESS3-S8Q-250 250 17 64 113
DNESS3-S8Q-315 315 28 107 132
DNESS3-S8Q-350 350 37.2 177 146
DNESS3-S8Q-400 400 62 253 153
DNESS3-S8Q-450 450 77.5 291 164
DNESS3-S8Q-500 500 129 485 188
DNESS3-S8Q-550 550 184 693 200
DNESS3-S8Q-630 630 230 990 215
DNESS3-S8Q-700 700 328 1238 267
DNESS3-S8Q-800 800 468 1768 298
DNESS3-S8Q-900 900 667 2072 319
DNESS3-S8Q-1000 1000 846 2590 340
Product parameter
Installation method
螺栓连接挂钩型
Time-current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS3-S8R-100
3 DC
1500V
100
250kA
2 9 55
DNESS3-S8R-125 125 3.6 16 68
DNESS3-S8R-160 160 6 26 85
DNESS3-S8R-200 200 10 43 102
DNESS3-S8R-250 250 17 64 113
DNESS3-S8R-315 315 28 107 132
DNESS3-S8R-350 350 37.2 177 146
DNESS3-S8R-400 400 62 253 153
DNESS3-S8R-450 450 77.5 291 164
DNESS3-S8R-500 500 129 485 188
DNESS3-S8R-550 550 184 693 200
DNESS3-S8R-630 630 230 990 215
DNESS3-S8R-700 700 328 1238 267
DNESS3-S8R-800 800 468 1768 298
DNESS3-S8R-900 900 667 2072 319
DNESS3-S8R-1000 1000 846 2590 340
Product parameter
Installation method
Bolted connection type
Time-current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS5-S8J-450
5 DC
1500V
450
250kA
40 162 199
DNESS5-S8J-500 500 58 226 209
DNESS5-S8J-550 550 83 296 225
DNESS5-S8J-630 630 118 456 236
DNESS5-S8J-700 700 168 605 243
DNESS5-S8J-800 800 240 982 268
DNESS5-S8J-900 900 343 1305 281
DNESS5-S8J-1000 1000 490 1802 296
DNESS5-S8J-1100 1100 703 2604 308
DNESS5-S8J-1250 1250 1003 3502 332
DNESS5-S8J-1350 1350 1475 4829 350
DNESS5-S8J-1500 1500 2107 5861 360
DNESS5-S8J-1600 1600 3010 7840 369
DNESS5-S8J-1800 1800 4300 11200 393
DNESS5-S8J-2000 2000 5375 13975 421
Product parameter
Installation method
Bolted contact plate type (flat type)
Time-current characteristic curve

forearc
I2t
kA2s
fusing
I2t
kA2s
In
Dissipated
power  W
DNESS8-S8J-1250
5 DC
1500V
1250
250kA
784 2698 506
DNESS8-S8J-1400 1400 998 3526 536
DNESS8-S8J-1500 1500 1260 4420 543
DNESS8-S8J-1600 1600 1605 5302 575
DNESS8-S8J-1800 1800 2205 6520 605
DNESS8-S8J-2000 2000 2960 8820 642
DNESS8-S8J-2200 2200 3809 10266 654
DNESS8-S8J-2400 2400 4700 11600 671
DNESS8-S8J-2500 2500 6158 12200 706
DNESS8-S8J-2600 2600 8797 14112 720
DNESS8-S8J-2800 2800 12568 20160 734
DNESS8-S8J-3000 3000 15750 28800 760
Product parameter
Installation method
Bolted contact plate type (flat type)
Time-current characteristic curve